

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR : DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY : DIBRUGARH

Ref. No. DU/DR-A/6-1/18/542

Date: 23.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

Under report to the 119th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University held on 20.04.2018, the drafts of the Course Structures and Syllabi of the following subjects of the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com Programmes of Dibrugarh University under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) were notified for observations of the stakeholders vide Ref. Nos. DU/JR-A/6-1/18/475, DU/JR-A/6-1/18/477 and DU/JR-A/6-1/18/501 dated 05.04.2018, 06.04.2018 and 10.04.2018 respectively.

- 1. Hindi (all MIL, Core and Elective Courses)
- 2. Sanskrit (all Core and Elective Courses)
- 3. Bengali (all MIL, Core and Elective Courses)
- 4. Bodo (all MIL, Core and Elective Courses)

As approved by the 119th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board held on 20.04.2018, the syllabi of the above-mentioned subjects are notified herewith giving effect with the introduction of the Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) in the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com Programmes of Dibrugarh University from the Academic Session 2018-2019.

The Syllabi are available in the website: <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u> along with this Notification.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans of the School of Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 6. All Principals of the Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University conducting the BA./B.Sc./B.Com. Courses for favour information and the needful.
- 7. The Dy. Controller of Examinations (A), (B) and (C) Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 8. Sri G. Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the notice on the website along with the Syllabi and Regulations of the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com Programmes of Dibrugarh University under the Choice Based Credit System.
- 9. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.